Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

01/04/2002

01 FC:581

01-07-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101935694 Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 111613 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Tohru OKA COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASIII, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 3, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 3, 2001 Patent Application No.(s) 10028700 C. Patent No.(s) _____ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: __l__ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 126455) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 00000086 10028700 TOTAZ1 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument. Date: December 28, 2001 Ollff Registration No. 27,705 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430

> **PATENT** REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0182

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

		(1)	Tohru OKA		(5)		.,010	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)						
		paid to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	(0) COLIN CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9)						
		(10)	, vapan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	(11) CONTINUOUS BLOOD-PRESSURE MONITORING APPARATUS					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		_					
		(Attori	ncy Docket No	111613				
	••	(Attorney Docket No						
		on eve	n date herewith o	or	icu an application for pate	nt in the United States o	† America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	December	3, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed		December 28	, 2001			
Assigned claims of reexamination said herein as on him a	2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or div- e in every way possible in ob- 3) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said A ssigned, and that he has not on the his heirs, successors, assising the encessary or desirable in	vision there otaining evi es to exect nal Conver es to perfo ted States p orizes and cssignee, as executed, a gns and leg by grants i	cof, or any patent idence and going ute all papers and notion for Protectic orm all affirmative patent to the Assignequests the Dires Assignee of the ind will not executed in the firm of OLIFE.	or reissue application forward with such in I documents and performed for of Industrial Properties which may be give. Sector of Patents to issue the control of Patents to issue the control of Patents in the control of Patents in the control of Patents is section.	in based thereon, for the interference. form any act which may burty or similar agreements, necessary to obtain, main ue any and all Letters Pate ovenants that he has full rin conflict herewith, and age power to insert on this as	e necessary in connection to cooperate the necessary in connection that it is not confirm by reissuring of the United States gift to convey the entiregrees that this assignment any further identification.	te with the on with le or resulting interest int is binding entification	
documer	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the	undersigned on t	he date(s) opposite	the undersigned pame(s).	γ_{l}		
					Tohund	<i>//</i>		
Date .	December 3, 2	2001	Invento	or Signature		*	(SEAL)	
Date . Date				or Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date				or Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date . Date				or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date Date		-	Invente	or Signature or Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)	
	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (a two witnesses wh) a Notary Public if no also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S	Consul if outside the U	J.S.A. If	
Date	December 3,	2001		Witness	om hu	noul		
Date	December 3,	2001		Witness	7. No	mars	-	

PATENT REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0183